CH \$240.00 42859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		12/29/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heritage Bag Company	
Street Address:	101 East Carolina Ave	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4285905	H HERITAGE YOUR CAN LINER EXPERTS.	
Registration Number:	4348032	H HERITAGE	
Registration Number:	3879836	BLUECOLLAR	
Registration Number:	3561971	SMARTBLEND	
Registration Number:	3499902	ACCUFIT	
Registration Number:	3561972	REPRIME	
Registration Number:	3088739	BIOTUF BY HERITAGE	
Registration Number:	1870007	HERITAGE	
Registration Number:	1473102	RIGHT SACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic C/O Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 387132-46

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0094

900391099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Trademark Release 8#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release 8#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release 8#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Release 8#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0095

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 29, 2016, by and between Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") and Heritage Bag Company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Agent and Grantor dated as of April 29, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5781, Frame 0142 on April 29, 2016, Grantor to Agent granted a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent desire to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, releases the security interests created therein, and assign any rights that Agent may have acquired in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), together with the goodwill associated therewith, to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent, on behalf of itself and the secured parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Trademark Security agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in any and all right, title, and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title, and interest that Agent may have in, to and under the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
 - b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world:
 - any and all license and other agreements in which Grantor has granted or is granted a license or other right to use any Trademarks; and
 - d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

123639774v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0096

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent agrees, at Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. All capitalized terms used, but not expressly defined in this Release have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

THEREFORE, Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Release.

 Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

123639774v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Name:

Adam Chalmers.

Title: Duly /Dilly:huthbidsets Signatory

Trademark Reiesse and Reusigsment

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
H HERITAGE YOUR CAN LINER EXPERTS	85654673	6/18/12	4285905	2/5/13
H HERITAGE	85654661	6/18/12	4348032	6/4/13
BLUECOLLAR	85012879	4/13/10	3879836	11/23/10
SMARTBLEND	77255540	8/15/07	3561971	1/13/09
ACCUFIT	77255543	8/15/07	3499902	9/9/08
REPRIME	77255546	8/15/07	3561972	1/13/09
BIOTUF BY HERITAGE	78505863	10/26/04	3088739	5/2/86
HERITAGE	74330677	11/12/92	1870007	12/27/94
RIGHT SACK	73629758	11/10/86	1473102	1/19/88

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None:

3.5363977495

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 01/12/2017